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Docket No.060698-SU Date Docketed: 10/20/2006 T i t l e :  Jo in t  appl icat ion f o r  author i ty  t o  t rans fer  f a c i l i t i e s  o f  Del 

Company: Del Tura Phase I, LLC d/b/a Del Tura cancel la t ion o f  C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 298-5, amendment o f  

Tura Phase I, LLC d/b/a Del Tura U t i l i t i e s  and C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 
298-5 t o  North For t  Myers U t i l i t y ,  Inc. ,  request f o r  

North For t  Myers U t i l i t y ,  Inc.  
North For t  Myers U t i l i t y ,  Inc.  

C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 247-5, and l i m i t e d  proceeding f o r  au thor i ty  t o  
charge customers o f  Del Tura U t i l i t i e s  i t s  authorized rates,  
fees and charges. 
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Company: Del Tura Phase I, LLC d/b/a Del Tura cance l la t ion  o f  C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 298-5, amendment o f  
North For t  Myers U t i l i t y ,  I n c .  

1 

I -- 

OPR S t a f f  

ALL ED DS 

X 

S t a f f  Assianments 

AR CT TW 

S Clapp, K Kaproth 
J Slemkewicz. T Walden 

S t a f f  Counsel R Jaeger 

Recomnded assiqnments f o r  hearinq 
and/or dec id inq t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission X Comnission Panel- 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 
Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 11/03/2006 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman ComDletes 

I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

~ 101 Current CASR rev is ion  l e v e l  

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

~ 2. 
3.  
4. 
5.  
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31.  
32. 
33. 
34. 
35 .  
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

PAA Order I NONE I 05/14/2007 I 

1 
I 

I 1 

I I 1 

Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing Off icer(s) 
Comnissioners I H r g  I S t a f f  I 

Prehearing O f f i c e r  
Comni ssioners I ADM I 



Case B cheduling/Rescheduling %vice 

ED CT MMCl C2 ADM 

Last Revised 03/02/2007 at 8:42 a.m. Page 1 of 1 

Economic Regulation 
Court Reporter 
Staff Contact - Stephanie Clapp 

TO: I Commissionercarter 1 Deputy Executive Director 
Commissioner McMurrian General Counsel 
Commissioner New1 
Commissioner New2 
Executive Director Competitive MarketdEnforcement 
Public Information Officer 

Strategic Analysis & Gov. Affairs 
Commission Clerk & ADM Services 

Reg. Compliance/Consumer Asst. 

From: Office of Chairman Lisa Edgar 

Docket Number: 060698-SU -- Joint application for authority to transfer facilities of Del Tura Phase I, LLC d/b/a Del Tura Utilities and 
Certificate No. 298-S to North Fort Myers Utility, Inc., request for cancellation of Certificate No. 298-S, amendment of 
Certificate No. 247-S, and limited proceeding for authority to charge customers of Del Tura Utilities its authorized 
rates, fees and charges, in Lee County. 

1. Schedule Information 

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information 

Hearing 
Officers 

Prehearing 
Officer 

Current Assignments 

Commissioners - Commissioners - 
PSCKHM 8 (09/2005) CCS Form Number: 060698-SU-00001-00 1 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
ISILIO ARRIAGA DIRECTOR 
MATTHEW M. CARTER I1 
KATRINA J. TEW 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S .  BAYO 

(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADM~N) 

October 24,2006 

Martin S. Friedman, Esquire 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
Sanlando Center 
2 1 80 W. State Road 434, Suite 2 1 18 
Longwood, Florida 32779 

Re: Docket No. 060698-SU 

Dear Mr. Friedman: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a joint application for authority to transfer facilities of Del 
Tura Phase I, LLC d/b/a Del Tura Utilities and Certificate No. 298-S to North Fort Myers Utility, Inc., 
request for cancellation of Certificate No. 298-S, amendment of Certificate No. 247-S, and limited 
proceeding for authority to charge customers of Del Tura Utilities its authorized rates, fees and 
charges, in Lee County, which was filed in this office on October 20, 2006, and assigned the above- 
referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that the Commission's Statement of Agency Organization and Operations 
requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, 
or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to 
comply with this requirement by advising us of any changes as they occur. 
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Kimberley Pena 

From: Donna Jones 

Sent: 

Subject: CUSTOMER MEETING SET FOR DEL TURA UTILITIES 

Monday, April 02,2007 3:03 PM 

A press release was distributed to the media this afternoon, 4/2/07, and is available on the FPSC website 
under the following link: 

h t t p : Ilwww . p s c . stat e. fl . u sl h o m e/ n e w s/i n d ex. as px ? id = 24 5 

41312 007 



News Release - CUSTOMER MEETING SET FOR DEL TURA UTILITIES 

0 
State of Florida 

0 

4/2/200 7 Contact: 850-41 3-6482 
~~ 

CUSTOMER MEETING SET FOR DEL TURA UTILITIES 

TALLAHASSEE - The staff of the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) will 
conduct a public meeting on Wednesday, April 4, 2007, for customers of Del Tura 
Utilities (Del Tura). Del Tura is a wastewater utility providing service to 
approximately 1,279 residential customers within the Del Tura Development in Lee 
County. Del Tura and North Ft. Myers Utility, Inc. (NFMU) have applied for authority 
to transfer Del Tura's facilities to NFMU and charge the customers of Dei Tura the 
approved rates and charges of NFMU. 

The purpose of the meeting is to provide customers an opportunity to comment on 
NFMU's application for transfer and its authority to charge the customers of Del Tura 
its authorized rates and charges. Customers are invited to attend the meeting at the 
following time and location: 

Wednesday. April 4,2007 
6:OO p.m. 

Del Tura Country Club 
Gran Via 

North Fort Myers, Florida 

The PSC is committed to making sure that Florida's consumers receive their electric, 
natural gas, telephone, water, and wastewater services in a safe, affordable, and 
reliable manner. The PSC exercises regulatory authority over utilities in the areas of 
rate baseleconomic regulation; competitive market oversight; and monitoring of 
safety, reliability, and service. 

For additional information, visit www.floridapsc.com. 
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From: Pauline Evans 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject : 

Monday, May 14,2007 9 5 1  AM 
CLK - Orders I Notices 
Order I Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename / Path: 060698or.rrj.doc 

5/14/2007 9:49:00 AM 
Docket Number: 060698-SU 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER APPROVING LIMITED PROCEEDING FOR CHANGE 
IN WASTEWATER RATES AND CHARGES 
AND FINAL ORDER APPROVING TRANSFER 

Pau 7 ine Evans 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

pevans@mc.state.fl.us 
850-4 13-61 95 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Pauline Evans 
Friday, June 08,2007 10:02 AM 
CLK - Orders I Notices 
Order I Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename I Path: 060698.co.rrj.doc 

6/8/2007 10:01:00 AM 
Docket Number: 060698-SU 

Consummating Order 

Pau 7 i ne  Evans 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak B lvd  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

pevans@psc.state.fl.us 
850-413-6195 
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